PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF WAHKIAKUM COUNTY

SCHEDULE 100

As amended by Resolution 1231
Effective March 1, 2019

Service Charges/Fee Schedule
Electric and Water

See section 10 of the Electric Service Policies and Section 1.8 of the Water Service
Policies for detailed definitions.

Account Service Charge
Read and/or set meter, and open or transfer existing $ 35.00
account to new customer account E/W

Reestablishment of Retired Water Service at same location:

If reconnected within 60 days $ 35.00
If reconnected between 61 -- 90 days $ 150.00
If reconnected between 91 -- 120 days $ 200.00
If reconnected 121 days or later $ 250.00
Temporary Water Reconnect Fee $ 100.00
Temporary reconnect of water service for a period of
ten (10) days in association with a real estate transaction
(realtor request, property inspection, etc.) Note: A
permanent connection of water would still require payment of
"Reestablishment of Retired Water Service" conditions above.
Temporary Electric Hookup Charge
Does not include new account fee
Single phase $ 150.00
Three phase Included in project cost

Administrative Charge
1% of construction estimate with a minimum charge of $50.00

Electric System Development Charge
12% of construction estimate with a minimum charge of $300.00

Minimum Installation Fee
New Electric Service Actual Costs
New Water Service Actual Costs

Assignment recording fee for an assignment of collateral E/W $ 20.00




Automated Meter Reading Opt Out
Customer requested opt-out (one time fee)
Manual meter reads (monthly fee)

Special Meter Reading
Request by customer

Return Check Charge
Check returned/not honored by bank

Electronic Payment
ACH Checking/Savings transaction not honored by bank
Credit Card/Debit Card Chargeback

Meter Tampering Charge
Breaking District seal or damaging meter or other
District facilities

Field Contact Fee
District representative dispatched to disconnect service
or to notify of pending disconnection due to unpaid account

Reconnection Fee
Per account -- Applicable only to non-pay disconnects
during working hours:
8:00 am to 3:00 pm
After 3:00 pm, or weekends/holidays

Trouble Call
District serviceperson dispatched at customer's request,
trouble found to be customer's:
Regular working hours
Regular hours plus overtime
All overtime callouts

Meter Test
At customer's request and meter found to be recording
accurately (2%+/-)
Single phase
Three phase

$ 125.00 per meter
$  25.00 per account

$ 35.00
$ 30.00
$ 30.00
$ 30.00
$ 200.00
$ 35.00
$ 35.00
$ 200.00

None
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

Hydrant Meter Connection Charge Basic charge + usage




Water System Development Charge

Unauthorized Taking of Water -- Minimum

Tampering with Equipment -- Minimum

Unauthorized Valve Operation -- Minimum

Unauthorized use of Fire Hydrant -- Minimum

Tapping Main with District Authorization or Advanced Notification

Minimum

Engineering Service Fees

Plan Review Fee -- Two (2) Reviews
Residential
Non-Residential

$

$

$

3,500.00
250.00
250.00
200.00

200.00

Actual Costs

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
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